'KFXA CEDAR RAPIDS |

A LIST OF SIGNIFICANT PROBLEMS AND SIGNIFICANT RESPONSIVE PROGRAMMING DURING PERIOD
COVERED JULY 1, 2019 TO SEPTEMBER 30, 2019 BY KFXA-TV, CEDAR RAPIDS, IOWA.

Public affairs and news programming televised by KFXA-TV during Third Quarter of 2019:

FOX28 MORNING LIVE (Local/News) Televised Monday through Friday, 7:00-8:00 AM

FOX NEWS AT NINE (Local/News) Televised Monday through Sﬁnday, 9:00-10:00 PM

FOX NEWS SUNDAY (Network/News) Televised Sundays 8:00-9:00 AM

FULL MEASURE WITH SHARYL ATTKISSON (SBG/News) Televised Sundays 9:00-9:30 AM

AG DAY(Syndicated/Public Affairs) Televised Monday through Friday 4:30-5:00 AM



The following is a list of some of the more significant community issues addressed by KFXA-TYV for the quarter specified.
This listing is by no means complete, nor is the order in which these issues appear, intended to imply any degree of priority or significance of the issues.

QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS FOR KFXA-TV 3" Quarter 2019

ISSUE DESCRIPTION: PROGRAM: DATE: DURATION:  DESCRIPTION OF SEGMENT:

EDUCATION & CHILDREN LOCAL NEWS 7/9/19 1:50 A MAN WHOSE FAMILY FLED WAR-TORN SOUTH
SUDAN WHEN HE WAS A CHILD SAYS HE’S READY
TO GIVE BACK. WHILE IN SCHOOL HE CREATED
A CHARITABLE ORGANIZATION TO EMPOWER
SOUTH SUDANESE YOUTH THROUGH EDUCATION
RECREATIONAL SPORTS AND LEADERSHIP
BUILDING PROGRAMS.

EDUCATION & CHILDREN LOCAL NEWS 7/16/19 25 A RECENT POLL FOUND 2/3 OF AMERICAN

MILLENNIALS KNEW ABOUT THE NAZI
CONCENTRATION CAMP AUSCHWITZ.

ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS LOCAL NEWS 7/30/19 :30 NEW DEVELOPMENTS IN AN EXPLOSION THAT
KILLED A CLINTON FIRE-FIGHTER AND INJURED
ANOTHER. STATE SAFETY REGULATORS NOW
PROPOSE FINES FOR THE TWO COMPANIES
INVOLVED.

ECONOMIC GROWTH LOCAL NEWS 7/30/19 :30 GOVORNOR REYNOLDS ANNOUNCING THE
LAUNCH OF IOWAWORKS.GOV. YOU CAN FIND
80,000 JOB OPPORTUNITIES IN HIGH DEMAND.
THE STATE UNEMPLOYMENT RATE IS STEADY
AT 2.4 PERCENT OVER THE LAST 12 MONTHS.

HEALTHCARE LOCAL NEWS 7/30/19 :30 A GROUP OF SCIENTISTS SAY PEOPLE PRESCRIBED
HEART-BURN MEDICATION, ALSO TOOK MORE
ALLERGY MEDS. THE STUDY SAYS ALLERGIES CAN
COME YEARS LATER.



HEALTHCARE

POLICE, THE COURT SYSTEM

ECONOMIC GROWTH

POLICE, THE COURT SYSTEM

POLICE, THE COURT SYSTEM

EDUCATION & CHILDREN

HEALTHCARE

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

7/31/19

7/31/19

7/31/19

7/31/19

7/31/19

8/22/19

8/23/19

:30

30

:25

40

1:40

25

APAYMENT GLITCH IS PREVENTING HEALTHCARE
PROVIDERS FROM GETTING MEDICAID
REIMBURSEMENTS.

THERE IS MORE FALLOUT AFTER DASH CAM
VIDEO FROM TWO YEARS AGO SHOWS A FORMER
IOWA STATE PATROLMAN AND NOW A FORMER
DURANT POLICE OFFICER SHOVING A
MOTORCYCLIST TO THE GROUND DURING A
TRAFFIC STOP.

GOVORNOR REYNOLDS SAYS THERE ARE A LOT
OF OPPORTUNITIES FOR WORKERS IN THE
HAWKEYE STATE.

SOME SCARY MOMENTS IN SOUTHEAST CEDAR
RAPIDS THIS MORNING AS A CAR WAS HIT BY A
TRAIN. NOBODY WAS HURT IN THE ACCIDENT.

ANIOWA CITY POLICE OFFICER IS OUT OF THE
HOSPITAL AFTER BEING SHOT IN THE FACE WITH A
BB-GUN. 25-YEAR OLD CIERRA LEWIS IS ALSO OUT
OF THE HOSPITAL, AND IN JAIL ON CHARGES OF
ASSAULT WITH A WEAPON ON A PEACE OFFICER
AND WILLFUL INJURY.

PRESIDENT TRUMP IS PUTTING PLANS INTO PLACE
TO ELIMINATE STUDENT LOAN DEBT FOR TENS

OF THOUSANDS OF PERMANENTLY DISABLED
VETERANS.

STATE LAW-MAKERS THIS YEAR VOTED TO STRIP
FEDERAL MONEY FROM PLANNED PARENTHOOD
FOR SEX EDUCATION PROGRAMS. A JUDGE HAS
TEMPORARILY BLOCKED THE MEASURE.



ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS

ECONOMIC GROWTH

ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS

ECONOMIC GROWTH

POLICE, THE COURT SYSTEM

ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS

ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

8/29/19

8/29/19

8/29/19

8/30/19

8/31/19

9/23/19

9/23/19

40

:30

:30

1:40

1:53

AS THE E.P.A. PROPOSES TO LIFT EXISTING
REGULATIONS ON METHANE EMISSIONS. METHANE
IS AMAJOR CONTRIBUTER TO CLIMATE CHANGE.
EXPERTS SAY METHANE IS 84-TIMES MORE POTENT
THAN CARBON DIOXIDE.

31-PERCENT OF ADULTS NATIONWIDE SAY THEY

BELIEVE THE U.S. ECONOMY IS GETTING BETTER,
34-PERCENT FEEL THE U.S. ECONOMY IS GETTING
WORSE.

BRAZIL. HAS COME UNDER PRESSURE FOR NOT
PERSERVING THE AMAZON WHICH PRODUCES
ONE-FIFTH OF OUR PLANET’S OXYGEN, AND IS
HOME TO TEN-PERCENT OF EARTH’S CREATURES.

AT THE CAPITOL, IOWA LEADERS MET TO TALK
OVER THE AG ECONOMY. CONGRESSWOMAN
CINDY AXNE HOSTED U.S.D.A. OFFICIALS AND
FORMER IOWA AG SECRETARY BILL NORTHEY AND
OTHER OFFICIALS.

IOWA CITY POLICE ARE INVESTIGATING AN
INCIDENT OF GUNFIRE AFTER RESIDENTS REPORT
HEARING SEVERAL SHOTS IN THEIR
NEIGHBORHOOD.

NATHAN LEIN IS PRESIDENT OF BIG BOY MEATS IN
NEW BO CITY MARKET. HE’S AWARE OF THE
CARBON FOOTPRINT AGRICULTURE FARMING CAN
LEAVE WHICH ENCOURAGES HIM TO BE
ENVIRONMENTALLY CONCIOUS WHEN IT COMES
TO FARMING.

WORLD LEADERS ARE MEETING FOR A CLIMATE
ACTION SUMMIT AS PART OF THE U.N. GENERAL
ASSEMBLY.



HEALTHCARE

EDUCATION & CHILDREN

HEALTHCARE

POLICE, THE COURT SYSTEM

ECONOMIC GROWTH

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

9/26/19

9/26/19

9/26/19

9/30/19

9/30/19

25

40

:25

:1:45

30

A 12™ PERSON HAS DIED FROM AN ILLNESS LINKED
TO VAPING. THE CENTERS FOR DISEASE CONTROL
SAYS THERE ARE MORE THAN 800 CASES OF LUNG
DISEASE ACROSS THE COUNTRY.

PUBLIC MEETINGS DISCUSSING SECLUSION ROOM
RULES ARE STILL ONGOING ACROSS THE STATE.
THE MOST RECENT STOP FOR THE IOWA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION WAS CEDAR RAPIDS,
WHERE PARENTS AND EDUCATORS SHARED THEIR
THOUGHTS.

THE C.D.C. IS URGING EVERYONE TO GET A FLU
SHOT. IT’S ESTIMATED LESS THAN HALF OF U.S.
ADULTS AND 63 PERCENT OF CHILDREN RECEIVE
THE VACCINE.

FIGHTS AND LOTS OF NOISE, AND EVEN SHOTS
FIRED. THESE ARE ALL CALLS CEDAR RAPIDS
POLICE OFFICERS HAVE BEEN SENT TO AT
AFTER-HOUR-BUSINESSES JUST IN THE LAST YEAR.

IOWA IS ENDING FISCAL YEAR 2019 WITH A
SURPLUS MORE THAN DOUBLE THAT WHAT THE
STATE HAD LAST YEAR. IOWA’S GENERAL FUND
HAS A BALANCE OF OVER 280-MILLION DOLLARS.

KFXA-TV Second Generation of Towa QO3 2019




