

A LIST OF SIGNIFICANT PROBLEMS AND SIGNIFICANT RESPONSIVE PROGRAMMING DURING PERIOD COVERED JULY 1, 2019 TO SEPTEMBER 30, 2019 BY KFXA-TV, CEDAR RAPIDS, IOWA.

Public affairs and news programming televised by KFXA-TV during Third Quarter of 2019:

FOX28 MORNING LIVE (Local/News) Televised Monday through Friday, 7:00-8:00 AM

FOX NEWS AT NINE (Local/News) Televised Monday through Sunday, 9:00-10:00 PM

FOX NEWS SUNDAY (Network/News) Televised Sundays 8:00-9:00 AM

FULL MEASURE WITH SHARYL ATTKISSON (SBG/News) Televised Sundays 9:00-9:30 AM

AG DAY(Syndicated/Public Affairs) Televised Monday through Friday 4:30-5:00 AM

The following is a list of some of the more significant community issues addressed by KFXA-TV for the quarter specified. This listing is by no means complete, nor is the order in which these issues appear, intended to imply any degree of priority or significance of the issues.

QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS FOR KFXA-TV 3rd Quarter 2019

ISSUE DESCRIPTION:	PROGRAM:	DATE:	DURATION:	DESCRIPTION OF SEGMENT:
EDUCATION & CHILDREN	LOCAL NEWS	7/9/19	1:50	A MAN WHOSE FAMILY FLED WAR-TORN SOUTH SUDAN WHEN HE WAS A CHILD SAYS HE'S READY TO GIVE BACK. WHILE IN SCHOOL HE CREATED A CHARITABLE ORGANIZATION TO EMPOWER SOUTH SUDANESE YOUTH THROUGH EDUCATION RECREATIONAL SPORTS AND LEADERSHIP BUILDING PROGRAMS.
EDUCATION & CHILDREN	LOCAL NEWS	7/16/19	:25	A RECENT POLL FOUND 2/3 OF AMERICAN MILLENNIALS KNEW ABOUT THE NAZI CONCENTRATION CAMP AUSCHWITZ.
ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS	LOCAL NEWS	7/30/19	:30	NEW DEVELOPMENTS IN AN EXPLOSION THAT KILLED A CLINTON FIRE-FIGHTER AND INJURED ANOTHER. STATE SAFETY REGULATORS NOW PROPOSE FINES FOR THE TWO COMPANIES INVOLVED.
ECONOMIC GROWTH	LOCAL NEWS	7/30/19	:30	GOVORNOR REYNOLDS ANNOUNCING THE LAUNCH OF IOWAWORKS,GOV. YOU CAN FIND 80,000 JOB OPPORTUNITIES IN HIGH DEMAND. THE STATE UNEMPLOYMENT RATE IS STEADY AT 2.4 PERCENT OVER THE LAST 12 MONTHS.
HEALTHCARE	LOCAL NEWS	7/30/19	:30	A GROUP OF SCIENTISTS SAY PEOPLE PRESCRIBED HEART-BURN MEDICATION, ALSO TOOK MORE ALLERGY MEDS. THE STUDY SAYS ALLERGIES CAN COME YEARS LATER.

HEALTHCARE	LOCAL NEWS 7/31/19	:40	A PAYMENT GLITCH IS PREVENTING HEALTHCARE PROVIDERS FROM GETTING MEDICAID REIMBURSEMENTS.
POLICE, THE COURT SYSTEM	LOCAL NEWS 7/31/19	:30	THERE IS MORE FALLOUT AFTER DASH CAM VIDEO FROM TWO YEARS AGO SHOWS A FORMER IOWA STATE PATROLMAN AND NOW A FORMER DURANT POLICE OFFICER SHOVING A MOTORCYCLIST TO THE GROUND DURING A TRAFFIC STOP.
ECONOMIC GROWTH	LOCAL NEWS 7/31/19	:30	GOVORNOR REYNOLDS SAYS THERE ARE A LOT OF OPPORTUNITIES FOR WORKERS IN THE HAWKEYE STATE.
POLICE, THE COURT SYSTEM	LOCAL NEWS 7/31/19	:25	SOME SCARY MOMENTS IN SOUTHEAST CEDAR RAPIDS THIS MORNING AS A CAR WAS HIT BY A TRAIN. NOBODY WAS HURT IN THE ACCIDENT.
POLICE, THE COURT SYSTEM	LOCAL NEWS 7/31/19	:40	AN IOWA CITY POLICE OFFICER IS OUT OF THE HOSPITAL AFTER BEING SHOT IN THE FACE WITH A BB-GUN. 25-YEAR OLD CIERRA LEWIS IS ALSO OUT OF THE HOSPITAL, AND IN JAIL ON CHARGES OF ASSAULT WITH A WEAPON ON A PEACE OFFICER AND WILLFUL INJURY.
EDUCATION & CHILDREN	LOCAL NEWS 8/22/19	1:40	PRESIDENT TRUMP IS PUTTING PLANS INTO PLACE TO ELIMINATE STUDENT LOAN DEBT FOR TENS OF THOUSANDS OF PERMANENTLY DISABLED VETERANS.
HEALTHCARE	LOCAL NEWS 8/23/19	:25	STATE LAW-MAKERS THIS YEAR VOTED TO STRIP FEDERAL MONEY FROM PLANNED PARENTHOOD FOR SEX EDUCATION PROGRAMS. A JUDGE HAS TEMPORARILY BLOCKED THE MEASURE.

ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS	LOCAL NEWS 8/29/19	:30	AS THE E.P.A. PROPOSES TO LIFT EXISTING REGULATIONS ON METHANE EMISSIONS. METHANE IS A MAJOR CONTRIBUTER TO CLIMATE CHANGE. EXPERTS SAY METHANE IS 84-TIMES MORE POTENT THAN CARBON DIOXIDE.
ECONOMIC GROWTH	LOCAL NEWS 8/29/19	:40	31-PERCENT OF ADULTS NATIONWIDE SAY THEY BELIEVE THE U.S. ECONOMY IS GETTING BETTER. 34-PERCENT FEEL THE U.S. ECONOMY IS GETTING WORSE.
ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS	LOCAL NEWS 8/29/19	:45	BRAZIL HAS COME UNDER PRESSURE FOR NOT PERSERVING THE AMAZON WHICH PRODUCES ONE-FIFTH OF OUR PLANET'S OXYGEN, AND IS HOME TO TEN-PERCENT OF EARTH'S CREATURES.
ECONOMIC GROWTH	LOCAL NEWS 8/30/19	:30	AT THE CAPITOL, IOWA LEADERS MET TO TALK OVER THE AG ECONOMY. CONGRESSWOMAN CINDY AXNE HOSTED U.S.D.A. OFFICIALS AND FORMER IOWA AG SECRETARY BILL NORTHEY AND OTHER OFFICIALS.
POLICE, THE COURT SYSTEM	LOCAL NEWS 8/31/19	:30	IOWA CITY POLICE ARE INVESTIGATING AN INCIDENT OF GUNFIRE AFTER RESIDENTS REPORT HEARING SEVERAL SHOTS IN THEIR NEIGHBORHOOD.
ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS	LOCAL NEWS 9/23/19	1:40	NATHAN LEIN IS PRESIDENT OF BIG BOY MEATS IN NEW BO CITY MARKET. HE'S AWARE OF THE CARBON FOOTPRINT AGRICULTURE FARMING CAN LEAVE WHICH ENCOURAGES HIM TO BE ENVIRONMENTALLY CONCIOUS WHEN IT COMES TO FARMING.
ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS	LOCAL NEWS 9/23/19	1:53	WORLD LEADERS ARE MEETING FOR A CLIMATE ACTION SUMMIT AS PART OF THE U.N. GENERAL ASSEMBLY.

ı

HEALTHCARE	LOCAL NEWS 9/26/19	:25	A 12 TH PERSON HAS DIED FROM AN ILLNESS LINKED TO VAPING. THE CENTERS FOR DISEASE CONTROL SAYS THERE ARE MORE THAN 800 CASES OF LUNG DISEASE ACROSS THE COUNTRY.
EDUCATION & CHILDREN	LOCAL NEWS 9/26/19	:40	PUBLIC MEETINGS DISCUSSING SECLUSION ROOM RULES ARE STILL ONGOING ACROSS THE STATE. THE MOST RECENT STOP FOR THE IOWA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION WAS CEDAR RAPIDS, WHERE PARENTS AND EDUCATORS SHARED THEIR THOUGHTS.
HEALTHCARE	LOCAL NEWS 9/26/19	:25	THE C.D.C. IS URGING EVERYONE TO GET A FLU SHOT. IT'S ESTIMATED LESS THAN HALF OF U.S. ADULTS AND 63 PERCENT OF CHILDREN RECEIVE THE VACCINE.
POLICE, THE COURT SYSTEM	LOCAL NEWS 9/30/19	:1:45	FIGHTS AND LOTS OF NOISE, AND EVEN SHOTS FIRED. THESE ARE ALL CALLS CEDAR RAPIDS POLICE OFFICERS HAVE BEEN SENT TO AT AFTER-HOUR-BUSINESSES JUST IN THE LAST YEAR.
ECONOMIC GROWTH	LOCAL NEWS 9/30/19	:30	IOWA IS ENDING FISCAL YEAR 2019 WITH A SURPLUS MORE THAN DOUBLE THAT WHAT THE STATE HAD LAST YEAR. IOWA'S GENERAL FUND HAS A BALANCE OF OVER 280-MILLION DOLLARS.

KFXA-TV Second Generation of Iowa Q3 2019